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1. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

1.1 Introduction and Overview

This report outlines the proposal for the acquisition of two key construction equipment assets by Indian 
Enteerprises, a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) established in 2020. The firm seeks a bank loan to purchase a 
Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer Loader and a Hyundai Robex Smart 340L Hydraulic Excavator, along with a working 
capital requirement of ₹8,00,000, to enhance operational capacity and reduce dependency on hired equipment. 
The investment is expected to significantly improve efficiency, cost savings, and profitability.

Project Cost

Machinery :                          14,701,201 

Own Contribution :                             3,675,300 

Loan Requirement

Term Loan :                          11,025,000 
Cash Credit :                                600,000 

1.2 Brief About Firm

Company Name : INDIAN ENTERPRISES LLP

Nature of Organization : Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)

Nature of Business : : Service sector

Business Description : Earthmovers & Excavation Contractors

Clientele : Government departments, private infrastructure firms, etc.

Date of Incorporation : 11-Jan-20

Registration Details -

Registration No. : AAA-1111

GST No. : 27AXXXX1XXXA1XX

PAN No. : AXXXX1XXXA

Udyam Certificate No. : UDYAM-01XX-01XXXX

Address of Administrative Office : GAT No. 1215, Gaikwadwadi,

Wadki, Near Ganesh Temple

Haveli, Pune - 412308.
MAHARASHTRA

Contact Details : 928XXXXXXXX / juXXXXXXXXX6@gmail.com

Website : www.inxxxxxxxxxxx.com
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1.3 OWNERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

PARTNER -01

Name of Promoter : ABXXXXX DEXXX POXXXXX

Designation : Partner

Share Holding : 50%

Key Responsibilities : Overall management

Age : 46 Years

Academic Qualification : BCom (Bachelor of Commerce)

Previous Experience : 15 Years as Admin Head in same line of business

Relevant Experience : 20 Years in same line of business through this company

Caste Category : General

Disabilities (IF Any) : NA

Residential Address : GAT NO 126, GAIKWAD WADI,

WADAKI
HAVELI, PUNE - 412308, MAHARASHTRA.

Ownership Status : Self Owned

Contact Details : 982XXXXXXXX / indXXXXXXXXX2@gmail.com

PARTNER -02

Name of Promoter : DEXXXXX SOXXX RAXXXXX

Designation : Partner

Share Holding : 50%

Key Responsibilities : Administration Management

Age : 32 Years

Academic Qualification : BSc (Bachelor of Science)

Previous Experience : None

Relevant Experience : 5 Years  in same line of business through this company

Caste Category : General

Disabilities (IF Any) : NA

Current Residential Address : GAT NO 125, GAIKWAD WADI,

WADAKI

HAVELI, PUNE - 412308, MAHARASHTRA.

Ownership Status : Rented

Permanent Residential Address : FLAT NO 2, J K CLASSIC, AKSHAT NAGAR

PHALTAN, SATARA - 415522, MAHARASHTRA.

Ownership Status : Self Owned

Contact Details : 982XXXXXXXX / indXXXXXXXXX2@gmail.com

3 / 31          Prepared by Dhanarashi Financial Services



1.4 Project Objective

Undertake larger contracts - The primary objective of this project is to procure modern and reliable 
construction equipment that will significantly enhance the firm’s operational capabilities. With the acquisition of 
the Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer Loader and the Hyundai Robex Smart 340L Hydraulic Excavator, the firm will be 
well-positioned to undertake larger and more complex infrastructure contracts that were previously inaccessible 
due to equipment limitations.

Eliminate frequent rental costs - By owning this machinery, the firm will eliminate the high recurring costs 
associated with renting heavy equipment. This will lead to substantial long-term savings and greater control over 
scheduling and deployment, which are often dependent on third-party availability in rental arrangements.

Improve project turnaround time - Strengthen asset base for future growth - Moreover, having in-house 
equipment will drastically improve project turnaround time, as mobilization delays and downtime due to rental 
unavailability will be minimized. The firm can respond more quickly to client demands and execute projects 
more efficiently, thereby enhancing client satisfaction and the likelihood of repeat business.

1.5 Equipment Details

Equipment Equipment

Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer Loader Hyundai Robex Smart 340L Excavator

Engine Power Engine Power

49 HP 260 HP

Operating Weight Operating Weight

Approx. 2.9 Tons Approx. 34 Tons

Primary Uses Primary Uses

Material handling, leveling, debris removal Heavy excavation, trenching, quarrying

Cost Estimates (Including GST) Cost Estimates (Including GST)

₹31,86,000/- ₹1,20,01,200/-
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2. FINANCIAL OVERVIEW, RESOURCE PLANNING & PROJECTIONS

2.1 Means of Finance (Own Contribution & Loan Requirement)

MEANS OF FINANCE

Own Contribution : 25%                3,894,149 
Bank Finance : 75%              11,625,000 

Cash Credit : 5%                                          600,000 
Term Loan : 95%                                     11,025,000 

Total:            15,519,149 

2.2 Security & Collateral Offered

The applicant proposes that the primary security for the machinery loan shall be the hypothecation of the 
Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer Loader and Hyundai Robex Smart 340L Hydraulic Excavator to be purchased under 
the project. Similarly, the cash credit facility shall be secured by hypothecation of current assets, including 
receivables and stock related to ongoing contracts. No additional collateral security is being offered for either 
the term loan or working capital facility. The promoters are willing to provide personal guarantees as required 
by the lending institution to support the credit facilities.

2.3 Existing Financial Obligations

The firm currently has an ongoing machinery loan with Union Bank of India for the purchase of a Hyundai 
Hydraulic Excavator (Smart Plus R210 model). The total sanctioned loan amount was ₹50.00 lakhs, and the firm 
has successfully serviced 24 EMIs till date. The account is regular with no overdue or default history, reflecting 
the firm’s sound financial discipline and repayment capacity. There are no other outstanding term loans or cash 
credit facilities at present, and the firm maintains a healthy banking relationship.

2.4 Government Subsidies & Incentives (If Applicable)

Government Subsidies & Incentives for SC Entrepreneurs in Maharashtra

Since the applicant belongs to the Maratha community, they may be eligible for government schemes and 
subsidies—especially those implemented for Socially and Educationally Backward Classes (SEBC) in Maharashtra. 
Here's a summary of possible subsidies or support options for the proposal:

1. Economic Development Corporation Subsidies

Implemented by: Annasaheb Patil Arthik Vikas Mahamandal (APAVM), Govt. of Maharashtra
Eligibility: Maratha community entrepreneurs (SEBC), possessing caste certificate
Purpose: Financial assistance for starting or expanding business ventures
 

Support Available:
Interest Subsidy on Loan from banks (up to 15% or as per scheme)
Capital Subsidy / Margin Money Support for machinery purchases
Maximum Loan Limit Supported: Up to ₹50 lakh (in some schemes)
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2. PMEGP (Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme)

Implemented by: KVIC / DIC / NSIC
Applicable to: LLPs & Individuals
Subsidy Component: Up to 25-35% of project cost depending on rural/urban location and category

Note: LLPs may apply through DICs if the setup qualifies as a service/manufacturing activity

3. Stand-Up India Scheme

Implemented by: SIDBI / All Banks
Eligibility: SC/ST/Women Entrepreneurs (Maratha SEBC sometimes considered for bank-supported inclusion)
Loan Size: ₹10 lakh to ₹1 crore
Usage: For greenfield enterprises in manufacturing, trading or services
Support: Working capital + Term loan

Recommended Actions:

Caste Certificate (SEBC – Maratha) must be valid and issued by a competent authority.

Check with District Industries Centre (DIC) or APAVM regional office for subsidy eligibility.

Consult your bank branch manager about combining loan proposal with a government scheme.
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2.5 Projected Sales & Purchases of new equipments

Details of Addition to Sales (Including GST)

Particulars of Products
Average per Day Income

Working Days 
/ year

Annual 
TurnoverRent

Transport 
(5 kms)

Operator & 
Helper

Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer 4000 4000 2500                   288           3,024,000 
Hyundai Robex Smart 340L 7500 11000 4000                   288           6,480,000 

Total          9,504,000 

Raw Materials & Consumables

Particulars of Products Amount In Rs.

Fuel & Lubricants (Diesel, engine oil, hydraulic oil, etc.)           1,904,630 
Spare Parts & Wear Items (Filters, tyres, hydraulic parts, etc.)                54,056 
Tooling  & Workshop Supplies (Basic tools, welding, battery components, etc.)                27,031 
Operational Consumables (Grease, DEF, cleaning materials, etc.)                   7,432 
Equipment Maintenance                18,432 

Total          2,011,581 

2.6 Employment & Manpower Details

To efficiently operate the newly proposed Caterpillar 216B3 Skid Steer Loader and Hyundai Robex Smart 340L 
Hydraulic Excavator, the firm will require additional wage-based manpower. This includes 2 skilled machine 
operators, each earning ₹15,000 per month, responsible for handling and maintaining the machines during 
project execution. Additionally, 5 helpers will be required for loading, unloading, and general support activities, 
each earning ₹10,000 per month. The total annual wage cost for this manpower stands at ₹9,60,000, which is a 
necessary investment to ensure smooth and uninterrupted operations. This manpower plan aligns with the 
scale of work expected after equipment acquisition and ensures optimal utilization of assets.

WAGE BASED WORKERS

Particulars
No. of 

Workers
Wages Per Month Amount in Rs.

Machine Operators 2               15,000.00              360,000 
Helpers (Loading / Unloading) 5               10,000.00              600,000 

                        -   
Total 7             960,000 

To ensure smooth day-to-day operations following the acquisition of new machinery, the firm seeks a working 
capital facility of ₹8,00,000. This amount is primarily required to manage recurring direct expenses, including 
the monthly wages of newly engaged machine operators and helpers, which amount to approximately ₹80,000 
per month, as well as costs related to fuel, maintenance, site logistics, and minor consumables. Since payment 
cycles in construction projects often involve delays of 30–60 days, the proposed cash credit will help bridge 
short-term liquidity gaps, ensuring uninterrupted service delivery and efficient utilization of the new equipment. 
The facility will support the firm in maintaining operational continuity while awaiting receivables from clients.
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3.1 COST OF PROJECT AND MEANS OF FINANCING

Cost of Project (Amount in lac)

Particulars
Already 
incurred

To be 
incurred

Total Cost  Equity (Margin)  Bank Loan (Net) 

 %  Value  %  Value 
Land including developments           -  .00                -           -  .00 100%              -   0%                 -   
Building and other civil works                -            -  .00         -  .00 25%         -  .00 75%           -  .00 
Plant & Machinary

Indigenous         47.73       147.01      194.74 25%       36.75 75%        110.26 
Imported                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   

Essential tools, spares & accessories                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Testing Equipments                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Miscellaneous Fixed assets                -            -  .00         -  .00 25%         -  .00 75%           -  .00 
Erection / Installation charges                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Preliminary Expenses                -             2.19          2.19 100%          2.19 0%                 -   
Pre-operative Expenses                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Provision for contingencies

Buildings                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Plant & Machinery                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   
Other Fixed assets                -                  -                 -   0%              -   100%                 -   

Working capital required                -             6.00          6.00 0%              -   100%            6.00 
Total         47.73      155.20     202.93       38.94       116.26 

Means of financing

Particulars
Amount 
raised

To be 
raised

Total 

Capital
Already Contributed         47.73               -         47.73 
Contributing capital         38.94               -         38.94 

Reaserves                -                 -                -   
Terms Loan                -        110.26     110.26 
Unsecured Loans & Deposits

Indicate sources                -                 -                -   
Rate of interest                -                 -                -   
Repayment period                -                 -                -   

Deferred Payments ( Arrangements
including Suppliers Credits)                -                 -                -   
Subsidy

Central Government                -                 -                -   
State Government                -                 -                -   

Seed Capital
Indicate sources                -                 -                -   

Internal cash Accruals                -                 -                -   
Cash Credit from Bank                -            6.00         6.00 
Total        86.67     116.26    202.93 
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3.2 LOAN REPAYMENT & DEBT SERVICING SCHEDULE LOAN SUMMARY

Loan summary

Loan amount    11,026,000 Scheduled payment             234,270 
Annual interest rate 10.00 % Scheduled number of payments                       60 
Loan period in years 5 Actual number of payments                       60 

Number of payments per year 12 Total early payments                         -   
EMI Start Date 1-Jun-2025 Total interest          3,030,195 

Optional extra payments 0 Total Payment        14,056,195 

Loan Repayment

FINANCIAL YEAR
Total Payment

2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030 2030-2031
INTEREST          864,234          867,256          663,696          438,820           190,397              5,792          3,030,195 
PRINCIPAL       1,478,465      1,943,983      2,147,543       2,372,419        2,620,842          462,747        11,026,000 
TOTAL      2,342,699      2,811,239      2,811,239      2,811,239       2,811,239         468,540       14,056,195 

Debt Servicing Schedule

EMI 
No.

Payment 
Date

Opening 
Balance

Scheduled 
Payment

Principal Interest
Closing 
Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

1 01-Jun-25    11,026,000          234,270          142,387              91,883    10,883,613               91,883 
2 01-Jul-25    10,883,613          234,270          143,573              90,697    10,740,040             182,580 
3 01-Aug-25    10,740,040          234,270          144,770              89,500    10,595,271             272,080 
4 01-Sep-25    10,595,271          234,270          145,976              88,294    10,449,295             360,374 
5 01-Oct-25    10,449,295          234,270          147,192              87,077    10,302,102             447,452 
6 01-Nov-25    10,302,102          234,270          148,419              85,851    10,153,683             533,303 
7 01-Dec-25    10,153,683          234,270          149,656              84,614    10,004,027             617,917 
8 01-Jan-26    10,004,027          234,270          150,903              83,367      9,853,124             701,284 
9 01-Feb-26      9,853,124          234,270          152,161              82,109      9,700,964             783,393 

10 01-Mar-26      9,700,964          234,270          153,429              80,841      9,547,535             864,234 
11 01-Apr-26      9,547,535          234,270          154,707              79,563      9,392,828             943,797 
12 01-May-26      9,392,828          234,270          155,996              78,274      9,236,832          1,022,071 
13 01-Jun-26      9,236,832          234,270          157,296              76,974      9,079,535          1,099,044 
14 01-Jul-26      9,079,535          234,270          158,607              75,663      8,920,928          1,174,707 
15 01-Aug-26      8,920,928          234,270          159,929              74,341      8,760,999          1,249,048 
16 01-Sep-26      8,760,999          234,270          161,262              73,008      8,599,738          1,322,056 
17 01-Oct-26      8,599,738          234,270          162,605              71,664      8,437,132          1,393,721 
18 01-Nov-26      8,437,132          234,270          163,960              70,309      8,273,172          1,464,030 
19 01-Dec-26      8,273,172          234,270          165,327              68,943      8,107,845          1,532,974 
20 01-Jan-27      8,107,845          234,270          166,705              67,565      7,941,141          1,600,539 
21 01-Feb-27      7,941,141          234,270          168,094              66,176      7,773,047          1,666,715 
22 01-Mar-27      7,773,047          234,270          169,495              64,775      7,603,552          1,731,490 
23 01-Apr-27      7,603,552          234,270          170,907              63,363      7,432,645          1,794,853 
24 01-May-27      7,432,645          234,270          172,331              61,939      7,260,314          1,856,792 
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EMI 
No.

Payment 
Date

Opening 
Balance

Scheduled 
Payment

Principal Interest
Closing 
Balance

Cumulative 
Interest

25 01-Jun-27      7,260,314          234,270          173,767              60,503      7,086,547          1,917,295 
26 01-Jul-27      7,086,547          234,270          175,215              59,055      6,911,331          1,976,349 
27 01-Aug-27      6,911,331          234,270          176,675              57,594      6,734,656          2,033,944 
28 01-Sep-27      6,734,656          234,270          178,148              56,122      6,556,508          2,090,066 
29 01-Oct-27      6,556,508          234,270          179,632              54,638      6,376,876          2,144,703 
30 01-Nov-27      6,376,876          234,270          181,129              53,141      6,195,747          2,197,844 
31 01-Dec-27      6,195,747          234,270          182,639              51,631      6,013,108          2,249,475 
32 01-Jan-28      6,013,108          234,270          184,161              50,109      5,828,947          2,299,584 
33 01-Feb-28      5,828,947          234,270          185,695              48,575      5,643,252          2,348,159 
34 01-Mar-28      5,643,252          234,270          187,243              47,027      5,456,009          2,395,186 
35 01-Apr-28      5,456,009          234,270          188,803              45,467      5,267,206          2,440,653 
36 01-May-28      5,267,206          234,270          190,377              43,893      5,076,829          2,484,546 
37 01-Jun-28      5,076,829          234,270          191,963              42,307      4,884,866          2,526,853 
38 01-Jul-28      4,884,866          234,270          193,563              40,707      4,691,304          2,567,560 
39 01-Aug-28      4,691,304          234,270          195,176              39,094      4,496,128          2,606,655 
40 01-Sep-28      4,496,128          234,270          196,802              37,468      4,299,326          2,644,122 
41 01-Oct-28      4,299,326          234,270          198,442              35,828      4,100,884          2,679,950 
42 01-Nov-28      4,100,884          234,270          200,096              34,174      3,900,788          2,714,124 
43 01-Dec-28      3,900,788          234,270          201,763              32,507      3,699,024          2,746,631 
44 01-Jan-29      3,699,024          234,270          203,445              30,825      3,495,580          2,777,456 
45 01-Feb-29      3,495,580          234,270          205,140              29,130      3,290,439          2,806,586 
46 01-Mar-29      3,290,439          234,270          206,850              27,420      3,083,590          2,834,006 
47 01-Apr-29      3,083,590          234,270          208,573              25,697      2,875,017          2,859,703 
48 01-May-29      2,875,017          234,270          210,311              23,958      2,664,705          2,883,661 
49 01-Jun-29      2,664,705          234,270          212,064              22,206      2,452,641          2,905,867 
50 01-Jul-29      2,452,641          234,270          213,831              20,439      2,238,810          2,926,306 
51 01-Aug-29      2,238,810          234,270          215,613              18,657      2,023,197          2,944,962 
52 01-Sep-29      2,023,197          234,270          217,410              16,860      1,805,787          2,961,822 
53 01-Oct-29      1,805,787          234,270          219,222              15,048      1,586,565          2,976,871 
54 01-Nov-29      1,586,565          234,270          221,049              13,221      1,365,517          2,990,092 
55 01-Dec-29      1,365,517          234,270          222,891              11,379      1,142,626          3,001,471 
56 01-Jan-30      1,142,626          234,270          224,748                9,522          917,878          3,010,993 
57 01-Feb-30          917,878          234,270          226,621                7,649          691,257          3,018,642 
58 01-Mar-30          691,257          234,270          228,509                5,760          462,747          3,024,403 
59 01-Apr-30          462,747          234,270          230,414                3,856          232,334          3,028,259 
60 01-May-30          232,334          234,270          232,334                1,936                     -            3,030,195 
61 01-Jun-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
62 01-Jul-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
63 01-Aug-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
64 01-Sep-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
65 01-Oct-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
66 01-Nov-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
67 01-Dec-30                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
68 01-Jan-31                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
69 01-Feb-31                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
70 01-Mar-31                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
71 01-Apr-31                     -            234,270                     -                         -                       -            3,030,195 
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3.3 BALANCE SHEET
.. 100000 (Amount in Lacs)

AS ON 31.03.2023 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2026 31.03.2027 31.03.2028 31.03.2029 31.03.2030
LIABILITIES ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
Opening Capital                  4.28                  6.79                15.45                23.49                76.25                91.45              108.16              126.56 
Capital introduced                       -                    4.61                       -                  38.94                       -                         -                         -                         -   
Add: Net Profit                  6.91                  8.12                12.54                21.32                23.45                25.79                28.37                31.21 
Less: Drawings                  4.41                  4.07                  4.50                  7.50                  8.25                  9.08                  9.98                10.98 
Closing Capital                 6.79               15.45               23.49               76.25               91.45             108.16             126.56             146.79 

TERM LOAN
T/L (old) after repayment                       -                  44.06                35.38                25.74                15.05                  3.17                       -                         -   
T/L (new) after repayment                       -                         -                         -                  95.48                76.04                54.56                30.84                  4.63 
Unsecured Loan from Friends & Family                  1.34                  2.51                  6.84                11.63                18.60                29.77                32.74                36.02 

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Cash Credit Limit                       -                         -                         -                    6.00                  6.00                  6.00                  6.00                  6.00 
Taxes & GST (Net Effect)                  0.92                  2.02                  2.81                  4.78                  8.02                10.42                13.55                17.61 
Sundry Creditors                  0.71                  1.60                  2.29                  3.89                  4.31                  4.74                  5.21                  5.73 

                      -                         -   
TOTAL                 9.76               65.64               70.81             223.76             219.45             216.82             214.90             216.78 
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(Amount in Lacs)
AS ON 31.03.2023 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2026 31.03.2027 31.03.2028 31.03.2029 31.03.2030

ASSETS ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED

FIXED ASSETS
Machinery & Equipments Cost                       -                         -                         -                135.99              125.79              116.35              107.63                99.55 
Computer                  0.08                  0.05                  0.03                  0.02                  0.01                  0.01                  0.00                  0.00 
Mobile                  0.16                  0.14                  0.12                  0.10                  0.09                  0.07                  0.06                  0.05 
Furniture                  0.92                  0.83                  0.75                  0.67                  0.61                  0.54                  0.49                  0.44 
Vehicle                  0.55                  0.47                  0.40                  0.34                  0.29                  0.24                  0.21                  0.18 
Excavator                       -                  46.25                42.78                39.57                36.60                33.86                31.32                28.97 

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Investments/Deposit                  2.15                  4.65                  9.00                13.11                22.64                28.17                33.89                42.18 

                      -                         -                         -   
CURRENT ASSETS

Advance Payment                  1.88                  2.38                  4.00                  6.80                  7.75                  9.30                10.23                11.26 
Sundry Debtors                  3.46                  9.83                12.20                20.74                22.81                25.09                27.60                30.36 
Cash & Bank Balances                  0.55                  1.04                  1.53                  2.61                  2.88                  3.18                  3.47                  3.79 

TOTAL                 9.76               65.64               70.81             219.94             219.45             216.82             214.90             216.78 
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3.3 PROFIT LOSS ACCOUNT
100000 (Amount in Lacs)

FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030
PARTICULARS ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED

By Sale/Receipts                46.12              100.98              140.54              333.96              400.76              520.98              677.28              880.46 
By Other Income/Receipts                  0.00                  0.04                  0.06                  0.13                  0.16                  0.21                  0.27                  0.35 
By Closing Stock                       -                    0.00                  0.00                  0.00                  0.00                  0.00                  0.00                  0.00 

TOTAL               46.12             101.02             140.60             334.10             400.92             521.19             677.55             880.82 

Production Cost (Direct Expenses)
To Labour Wages                23.04                51.04                76.27              181.53              227.56              321.78              444.09              602.31 
To Tooling & Workshop Supplies                  0.13                  0.24                  0.40                  0.95                  1.14                  1.38                  1.68                  2.07 
To Fuel & Lubricants                  8.91                22.44                28.17                66.93                80.31                97.18              118.56              145.83 
To Spare Parts & Wear Items                  0.30                  0.56                  0.80                  1.90                  2.28                  2.76                  3.36                  4.14 
To Equipment Maintenance                  0.07                  0.14                  0.27                  0.65                  0.78                  0.94                  1.15                  1.41 
To Operational Consumables                  0.04                  0.08                  0.11                  0.26                  0.31                  0.38                  0.46                  0.57 

Operating Expenses (Indirect Costs)
To Office Rent                  0.80                  1.32                  1.45                  3.45                  4.14                  5.01                  6.11                  7.52 
To Utilities (Electricity, water, etc)                  0.77                  0.68                  0.87                  2.06                  2.48                  2.99                  3.65                  4.49 
To Telephone & Internet                  0.43                  0.48                  0.62                  1.48                  1.77                  2.14                  2.61                  3.21 
To Printing & Stationery                  0.36                  0.39                  0.52                  1.23                  1.47                  1.78                  2.17                  2.67 
To Professional Fees                  0.09                  0.25                  0.35                  0.83                  0.91                  1.02                  1.14                  1.29 
To Marketing & Tendering                  0.96                  1.21                  1.46                  3.48                  4.17                  4.63                  5.19                  5.86 
To Contingency / Miscellaneous                  0.26                  0.31                  0.46                  1.10                  1.32                  1.59                  1.95                  2.39 
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Fixed & Other Expenses
To Interest on Existing Term Loan                       -                    3.73                  4.22                  3.26                  2.20                  1.02                  0.06                       -   
To Interest on New Term Loan                       -                         -                         -                    8.64                  8.67                  6.64                  4.39                  1.90 
To Interest on Cash Credit                       -                         -                         -                    0.60                  0.60                  0.60                  0.60                  0.60 
To Depreciation on F/A (New)                       -                         -                         -                    3.37                10.20                  9.43                  8.73                  8.07 
To Depreciation on F/A (Old)                  0.28                  3.98                  3.66                11.03                  3.11                  2.87                  2.64                  2.44 
To Taxes & GST (Net Effect)                  2.77                  6.06                  8.43                20.04                24.05                31.26                40.64                52.83 
To Net profit                  6.91                  8.12                12.54                21.32                23.45                25.79                28.37                31.21 

TOTAL               46.12             101.02             140.65             334.10             400.92             521.19             677.55             880.82 
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3.4 FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE (INCLUDING DEPRECIATION CALCULATIONS)
100000 (Amount in Lacs)

Assets
Appri./ 

Depri. %
31.03.2023 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2026 31.03.2027 31.03.2028 31.03.2029 31.03.2030

Machinery & Equipments Cost
Gross Block                      -                      -                      -             147.01             135.99             125.79             116.35             107.63 

Depreciation 8%                      -                      -                      -               11.03               10.20                 9.43                 8.73                 8.07 
Net block                      -                      -                      -             135.99             125.79             116.35             107.63               99.55 

Computer
Gross Block                 0.13                 0.08                 0.05                 0.03                 0.02                 0.01                 0.01                 0.00 

Depreciation 40%                 0.05                 0.03                 0.02                 0.01                 0.01                 0.00                 0.00                 0.00 
Net block                 0.08                 0.05                 0.03                 0.02                 0.01                 0.01                 0.00                 0.00 

Mobile
Gross Block                 0.19                 0.16                 0.14                 0.12                 0.10                 0.09                 0.07                 0.06 

Depreciation 15%                 0.03                 0.02                 0.02                 0.02                 0.02                 0.01                 0.01                 0.01 
Net block                 0.16                 0.14                 0.12                 0.10                 0.09                 0.07                 0.06                 0.05 

Furniture
Gross Block                 1.02                 0.92                 0.83                 0.75                 0.67                 0.61                 0.54                 0.49 

Depreciation 10%                 0.10                 0.09                 0.08                 0.07                 0.07                 0.06                 0.05                 0.05 
Net block                 0.92                 0.83                 0.75                 0.67                 0.61                 0.54                 0.49                 0.44 

Vehicle
Gross Block                 0.65                 0.55                 0.47                 0.40                 0.34                 0.29                 0.24                 0.21 

Depreciation 15%                 0.10                 0.08                 0.07                 0.06                 0.05                 0.04                 0.04                 0.03 
Net block                 0.55                 0.47                 0.40                 0.34                 0.29                 0.24                 0.21                 0.18 

Excavator
Gross Block                      -               50.00               46.25               42.78               39.57               36.60               33.86               31.32 

Depreciation 8%                      -                 3.75                 3.47                 3.21                 2.97                 2.75                 2.54                 2.35 
Net block                      -               46.25               42.78               39.57               36.60               33.86               31.32               28.97 

Total
Gross Block                 2.00               51.71               47.73             191.08             176.69             163.38             151.08             139.71 

Depreciation 8%                 0.28                 3.98                 3.66               14.40               13.31               12.30               11.37               10.51 
Net block                 1.71               47.73               44.07             176.69             163.38             151.08             139.71             129.20 
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3.5 PROJECTIONS OF PERFORMANCE, PROFITABILITY AND REPAYMENT
(Amount in lacs)

PARTICULARS 31.03.2023 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2026 31.03.2027 31.03.2028 31.03.2029 31.03.2030

A. Income
 Sales / Receipts (Including Other Income)
Domestic Sale               46.12             101.02             140.60             334.10             400.92             521.19             677.55             880.82 
Export Sales                      -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -   
Gross Sales              46.12            101.02            140.60            334.10            400.92            521.19            677.55            880.82 
Less: Excise Duty                      -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -   
